LONG REPORTED TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF LONG R

City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

File #: 04-2081, Version: 1

Resolution approving an agreement with the State Department of Transportation to share electrical costs for certain traffic signals, and authorizing the execution thereof by the City Manager, for and on behalf of the City. (District 8)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Adopt resolution.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO SHARE ELECTRICAL COSTS FOR CERTAIN TRAFFIC SIGNALS, AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION THEREOF BY THE CITY MANAGER, FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITY

[Respectfully Submited,]